503248924 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3295542

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ		1			
			Name		Execution Date	
MIMEDX, INC.					11/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: MIMEDX GROUP, INC.						
Street Address:	1775 V	1775 WEST OAK COMMONS CT. NE				
City:	MARIE	MARIETTA				
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30062	30062				
Property Type Application Number: 1464		Number 4739				
Application Number:1464		4739				
CORRESPONDENCE						
	DATA					
Fax Number:		• •	854-1401			
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	be sent to	the s	e-mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	be sent to	the d; if tl				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	o the d; if tl crose MYE	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be e@myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVE(sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	o the d; if th crose MYE 4140	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be @myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PARKLAKE AVE	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	o the d; if th crose MYE 4140 SUIT	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be e@myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PARKLAKE AVE E 600	sent via US C, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	o the d; if th crose MYE 4140 SUIT	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be @myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PARKLAKE AVE	sent via US C, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	the d; if th crose MYE 4140 SUIT RALE	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be e@myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PARKLAKE AVE E 600	sent via US C, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the d; if th crose MYE 4140 SUIT RALE	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be @myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PARKLAKE AVE E 600 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 276	sent via US C, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to provided	o the d; if th crose MYE 4140 SUIT RALE	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be e@myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEG PARKLAKE AVE E 600 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 276 9624-20TSDV (3)	sent via US C, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	o the d; if th crose MYE 4140 SUIT RALE	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be e@myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEG PARKLAKE AVE E 600 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 276 9624-20TSDV (3) JULIE H. RICHARDSON	sent via US C, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to provided	b the crose MYE 4140 SUIT RALE	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be e@myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEG PARKLAKE AVE E 600 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 276 9624-20TSDV (3) JULIE H. RICHARDSON /Julie H. Richardson/ 04/02/2015	sent via US C, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided	nt3#p	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be e@myersbigel.com RS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEG PARKLAKE AVE E 600 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 276 9624-20TSDV (3) JULIE H. RICHARDSON /Julie H. Richardson/ 04/02/2015	sent via US C, P.A.		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **MiMedx**, **Inc.**, a Florida corporation ("Assignor"); WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in COMPRESSIBLE TUBES FOR PLACING IMPLANTS AND RELATED MEDICAL KITS AND METHODS OF USING SAME for which U.S. Patent Application No. 13/105,353 was filed on May 11, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which counterpart International Patent Application PCT/US2011/036042 was also filed on May 11, 2011;

WHEREAS, MiMedx Group, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 1775 West Oak Commons Ct. NE, Marietta, GA 30062, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) as described in said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries including Australia, Canada, and the European Union;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee, has sold and/or by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and/or convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional and to all national stage filings thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries including Australia, Canada, and the European Union as well as any reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of either or both of said applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, along with the right to collect past damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent(s) be issued in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 035324 FRAME: 0532

The Assignor covenants and agrees to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to the Assignor relating to the applications, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said applications, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said applications and Letters Patent(s), without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and the Assignor hereby instructs, and further covenants and agrees to bind its legal representatives and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this ______ day of <u>Movember</u>, 2014. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, **MiMedx**, **Inc**.

By: //lla Tech (SEAL) Title: President Date: 11/10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee hereby confirms receipt of the Assignment and has caused this assignment to be executed affirming same this _////___ day of <u>NOVEMPE</u>, 2014. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, MiMedx Group, Inc.

By: Lalute L- Mc Can? (SEAL) Title: GeNERAL COUNSEL & SECH

9624-20 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035324 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 04/02/2015